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AA Flight Attendant Block Hours & Paid Hours
Block Hours

(Flight Hours) # F/A
# F/A 

Cumulative % F/A
% F/A 

Cumulative

- - 598  598 3.7% 3.7%
1 10 349 947 2.1% 5.8%

10 20 478 1,425 2.9% 8.7%
20 30 862 2,287 5.3% 14.0%
30 40 1,357 3,644 8.3% 22.3%
40 50 1,812 5,456 11.1% 33.5%
50 60 2,556 8,012 15.7% 49.1%
60 70 2,859 10,871 17.5% 66.7%
70 80 2,219 13,090 13.6% 80.3%
80 90 1,540 14,630 9.4% 89.7%
90 100 871 15,501 5.3% 95.1%

100 110 464 15,965 2.8% 97.9%
110 120 215 16,180 1.3% 99.2%
120 130 87 16,267 0.5% 99.7%
130 140 29 16,296 0.2% 99.9%

140+ 12 16,308 0.1% 100.0%
- Effective 12 months 6/10 – 5/11
- Includes all regular flight attendants on active status at least one month in the year

Paid Hours: The total paid time for the month, which includes Optional 
Exchange pickup, the additional 50% deadheading (D-Time) pay and 
International P-time
•This chart represents the number of hours paid, including block hours, 
vacation, sick, and credit duty rigs
•On average, an American Airlines flight attendant flies approximately 
59 block hours, but is compensated for 75 

Paid Hours # F/A
# F/A 

Cumulative % F/A
% F/A 

Cumulative

- - 310 310 1.9% 1.9%
1 10 224 534 1.4% 3.3%

10 20 276 810 1.7% 5.0%
20 30 318 1,128 1.9% 6.9%
30 40 629 1,757 3.9% 10.8%
40 50 941 2,698 5.8% 16.5%
50 60 1,266 3,964 7.8% 24.3%
60 70 1,892 5,856 11.6% 35.9%
70 80 3,010 8,866 18.5% 54.4%
80 90 2,852 11,718 17.5% 71.9%
90 100 1,982 13,700 12.2% 84.0%

100 110 1,324 15,024 8.1% 92.1%
110 120 707 15,731 4.3% 96.5%
120 130 347 16,078 2.1% 98.6%
130 140 146 16,224 0.9% 99.5%

140+ 84 16,308 0.5% 100.0%
- Effective 12 months 6/10 - 5/11
- Includes all regular flight attendants on active status at least one month in the year

Block Hours (Flight Hours): The time from the moment the aircraft first 
moves for the purpose of flight (out time) until it comes to rest at the next 
point of landing (in time) 
•This chart represents actual hours flown 
•22.3%, or 3,644 AA flight attendants, fly fewer than 40 hours per month 
on average
•Our current flight attendant contract dictates our limited scheduling 
ability
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